
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS


LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1489

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27TH   DECEMBER, 2017


WORKS UNDER DIGITAL INDIA PROGRAMME

†1489. SHRI NABA KUMAR SARANIA:


Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the works undertaken in the State of Assam under the Digital India Programme as on date, district-wise; and

(b) whether the Government has achieved the target fixed under the Digital India Programme and if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS &

 MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b): Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the

House.
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